

BID TABULATION

**Lake County Division of Transportation
600 West Winchester Road
Libertyville, IL 60048**

Project St. Mary's Road Resurfacing 2010
 Limits _____
 Section # 08-00102-22-RS
 Let Date 06/29/2010

MFT (Agreement) _____
 MFT (IDOT Sign-off) _____
 Locally Funded _____
 Federal Local Let _____

Order of Bidders	Address	City	State	Zip	Bid Bond	Total Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL	60044		Bid Bond	1,517,520.23	-19.73	-358,893.97
Curran Contracting Company	286 Memorial Court	Crystal Lake, IL	60014		Bid Bond	1,578,717.62	-15.87	-297,696.58
J. A. Johnson Paving Company	1025 E. Addison Court	Arlington Heights, IL	60005		Bid Bond	2,046,790.00	9.08	170,375.80
Engineer's Estimate						1,876,414.20		

Design _____ IDOT (2) _____ Contract Bidder _____ MGB Then Plan Rack _____

Finance _____ Bid Tab File _____ Resident Eng. _____ Administrative Assistant

Construction _____ Project File _____ Request by Mail _____ Mgr. Capital Programming _____

Bids Received 06/29/2010

Page: 1

Letting Date: 06/29/2010

Project No: B-00555A
 Sect. No: 08-00102-22-RS
 Project Desc.: St. Mary's Road Resurfacing 2010

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	BAKER	CURREAN	JA JOHNSON
1	20101400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	83.00	POUND	1.00 83.00	5.00 415.00	2.00 166.00
2	20101600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	83.00	POUND	1.00 83.00	5.00 415.00	2.00 166.00
3	20101700	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	13.00	UNIT	0.10 1.30	5.00 65.00	30.00 390.00
4	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	355.00	CU YD	42.00 14,910.00	38.00 13,490.00	34.90 12,389.50
5	20200600	EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDER	152.00	UNIT	216.00 32,832.00	255.00 38,760.00	2,100.00 319,200.00
6	20201006	GRADING AND SHAPING SHOULDERS	10.00	UNIT	85.00 850.00	340.00 3,400.00	430.00 4,300.00
7	21001000	GEO TECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	1,697.00	SQ YD	2.25 3,818.25	2.00 3,394.00	1.00 1,697.00
8	25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	1.00	ACRE	4,840.00 4,840.00	2,500.00 2,500.00	3,600.00 3,600.00
9	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	4,462.00	SQ YD	1.00 4,462.00	0.90 4,015.80	1.20 5,354.40
10	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	1,293.00	FOOT	2.60 3,361.80	3.00 3,879.00	3.25 4,202.25
11	35100500	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 6"	2,700.00	SQ YD	4.00 10,800.00	4.00 10,800.00	10.00 27,000.00
12	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	20,504.00	GALLO	0.01 205.04	0.01 205.04	0.01 205.04
13	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	359.00	TON	1.00 359.00	1.00 359.00	1.00 359.00
14	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGWAYS	5.00	TON	575.00 2,875.00	500.00 2,500.00	10.00 50.00
15	40600635	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N70	1,079.00	TON	80.40 86,751.60	67.00 72,293.00	80.00 86,320.00
16	40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	4,185.00	TON	58.40 244,404.00	59.00 246,915.00	70.75 296,088.75

Bids Received 06/29/2010

Page:2

Letting Date: 06/29/2010

Project No: B-00555A

Sect. No: 08-00102-22-RS

Project Desc.: St. Mary's Road Resurfacing 2010

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	Unit	BAKER	CURRAN	JA. JOHNSON
17	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	7,254.00	TON	65.55 475,499.70	73.50 533,169.00	74.20 538,246.80
18	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	12.00	SQ YD	10.00 120.00	2.00 24.00	20.00 240.00
19	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	55.00	SQ FT	6.50 357.50	7.00 385.00	5.00 275.00
20	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	35.00	SQ FT	28.50 997.50	45.00 1,575.00	30.00 1,050.00
21	44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	18,573.00	SQ YD	1.65 30,645.45	3.00 55,719.00	1.40 26,002.20
22	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	21,122.00	SQ YD	3.00 63,366.00	3.00 63,366.00	1.75 36,963.50
23	44000167	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4 1/2"	6,547.00	SQ YD	4.70 30,770.90	4.00 26,188.00	4.10 28,842.70
24	44000198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	1,201.00	SQ YD	5.65 6,785.65	3.15 3,763.15	4.95 5,944.95
25	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	2,700.00	SQ YD	4.00 10,800.00	4.00 10,800.00	9.80 26,460.00
26	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	400.00	FOOT	12.50 5,000.00	5.00 2,000.00	11.00 4,400.00
27	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	55.00	SQ FT	2.00 110.00	2.00 110.00	3.00 165.00
28	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	619.00	SQ YD	20.00 12,380.00	25.00 15,475.00	25.00 15,475.00
29	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	619.00	SQ YD	20.00 12,380.00	25.00 15,475.00	25.00 15,475.00
30	44201761	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 10 INCH	237.00	SQ YD	20.00 4,740.00	35.00 8,285.00	30.00 7,110.00
31	44201765	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH	355.00	SQ YD	32.00 11,360.00	35.00 12,425.00	30.00 10,650.00
32	44201769	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH	1,065.00	SQ YD	32.00 34,080.00	35.00 37,275.00	30.00 31,950.00

Bids Received 06/29/2010

Page:3

Letting Date: 06/29/2010

Project No: B-00555A
 Sect. No: 08-00102-22-RS
 Project Desc.: St. Mary's Road Resurfacing 2010

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	BAKER	CUREAN	JA JOHNSON
33	44201771	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH	710.00	SQ YD	32.00 22,720.00	35.00 24,850.00	30.00 21,300.00
34	44300100	AREA REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	25.692.00	SQ YD	1.41 36,225.72	1.30 33,399.60	1.53 39,308.76
35	48100100	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A	2,731.00	TON	24.10 65,817.10	28.25 77,150.75	35.00 95,586.00
36	550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	16.00	FOOT	85.00 1,360.00	135.00 2,160.00	141.35 2,261.60
37	60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	1.00	EACH	2,100.00 2,100.00	1,400.00 1,400.00	2,051.00 2,051.00
38	60253100	CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1.00	EACH	1,200.00 1,200.00	1,700.00 1,700.00	2,187.00 2,187.00
39	60300205	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	1.00	EACH	1,000.00 1,000.00	1,400.00 1,400.00	1,400.00 1,400.00
40	60603900	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	200.00	FOOT	24.50 4,900.00	20.00 4,000.00	18.00 3,600.00
41	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	200.00	FOOT	28.50 5,700.00	37.00 7,400.00	22.00 4,400.00
42	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	96,541.00 96,541.00	70,000.00 70,000.00	185,238.28 185,238.28
43	70300100	SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	35,040.00	FOOT	0.01 350.40	0.01 350.40	0.50 17,520.00
44	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	850.00	SQ FT	1.50 1,275.00	0.01 8.50	0.01 8.50
45	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	21,458.00	FOOT	0.25 5,364.50	0.01 214.58	0.48 10,299.84
46	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	19,295.00	FOOT	0.28 5,402.60	0.01 192.95	0.01 192.95
47	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	2,977.00	FOOT	0.30 893.10	0.01 29.77	0.01 29.77
48	70300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	1,445.00	FOOT	0.70 1,011.50	0.01 14.45	0.01 14.45

Bids Received 06/29/2010

Page:4

Letting Date: 06/29/2010

Project No: B-00555A

Sect. No: 08-00102-22-RS

Project Desc.: St. Mary's Road Resurfacing 2010

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	UOM	BAKER	CURRAN	JA. JOHNSON
49	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	241.00	FOOT	1.50 361.50	0.01 2.41	0.01 2.41
50	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	6,687.00	FOOT	0.01 66.87	0.01 66.87	1.00 6,687.00
51	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	850.00	SQ FT	3.80 3,230.00	3.80 3,230.00	3.80 3,230.00
52	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	10,820.00	FOOT	0.48 5,193.60	0.48 5,193.60	0.48 5,193.60
53	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	2,036.00	FOOT	0.60 1,221.60	0.60 1,221.60	0.60 1,221.60
54	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	2,977.00	FOOT	0.95 2,828.15	0.95 2,828.15	0.95 2,828.15
55	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	1,445.00	FOOT	1.90 2,745.50	1.90 2,745.50	1.90 2,745.50
56	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	241.00	FOOT	3.80 915.80	3.80 915.80	3.80 915.80
57	78001110	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	10,638.00	FOOT	0.05 531.90	0.25 2,659.50	0.25 2,659.50
58	78001120	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	17,386.00	FOOT	0.05 869.30	0.45 7,823.70	0.45 7,823.70
59	78100100	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	18.00	EACH	150.00 2,700.00	150.00 2,700.00	150.00 2,700.00
60	78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	18.00	EACH	11.00 198.00	4.00 72.00	5.00 90.00
61	81400200	HEAVY-DUTY HANDHOLE	1.00	EACH	1,438.00 1,438.00	1,438.00 1,438.00	1,436.00 1,436.00
62	81400215	HEAVY-DUTY HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	1.00	EACH	1,693.00 1,693.00	1,693.00 1,693.00	1,693.00 1,693.00
63	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	1.00	EACH	884.00 884.00	884.00 884.00	884.00 884.00
64	87900200	DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE	2.00	EACH	204.00 408.00	204.00 408.00	204.00 408.00

Bids Received 06/29/2010

Page:5

Letting Date: 06/29/2010

Project No: B-00555A

Sect. No: 08-00102-22-RS

Project Desc.: St. Mary's Road Resurfacing 2010

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	BAKER	CURRAN	J.A. JOHNSON
65	88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	2,837.00	FOOT	13.50 38,299.50	13.50 38,299.50	13.50 38,299.50
66	88502380	REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE	1.00	EACH	204.00 204.00	204.00 204.00	204.00 204.00
67	LC200100	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (VARIABLE THICKNESS)	271.00	CU YD	31.50 8,536.50	31.00 8,401.00	33.00 8,943.00
68	LC400000	BUTT JOINT FOR ENTRANCE RESURFACING	2,899.00	FOOT	5.00 14,495.00	8.00 23,192.00	2.00 5,798.00
69	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	8.00	EACH	600.00 4,800.00	500.00 4,000.00	750.00 6,000.00
70	X0322341	PULL & REINSTALL FIBER OPTIC CABLE	1.00	L SUM	1,360.00 1,360.00	1,360.00 1,360.00	1,360.00 1,360.00
71	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	4.00	CAL M	2,500.00 10,000.00	500.00 2,000.00	3,500.00 14,000.00
72	XX000610	RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX	5.00	EACH	175.00 875.00	250.00 1,250.00	250.00 1,250.00
73	XX007017	TERMINATE FIBER IN CABINET	6.00	EACH	215.00 1,290.00	215.00 1,290.00	215.00 1,290.00
74	XX007709	CONDUIT IN GROUND, 2" DIA., GALVANIZED STEEL	886.00	FOOT	13.00 11,518.00	13.00 11,518.00	13.00 11,518.00
75	XX206400	MAILBOX POST	32.00	EACH	200.00 6,400.00	175.00 5,600.00	100.00 3,200.00
76	Z0001050	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE 12"	1,284.00	SQ YD	14.85 19,067.40	20.00 25,680.00	11.00 14,124.00
77	Z0048665	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.00	L SUM	12,500.00 12,500.00	7,500.00 7,500.00	5,750.00 5,750.00
78	Z0062400	SAWING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	400.00	FOOT	2.50 1,000.00	2.00 800.00	1.00 400.00
Totals					1,517,520.23	1,578,717.62	2,046,790.00

Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 06/29/2010

Page:6

Letting Date: 06/29/2010

Project No: B-00555A

Sect. No: 08-00102-22-RS

Project Desc.: St. Mary's Road Resurfacing 2010

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty.	U/M	Engineers' Price		Min Bid Price	Max Bid Price	Avg Bid Price
					Unit	Total			
1	20101400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	83.00	POUND	1.50	124.50	1.00	5.00	2.67
2	20101600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	83.00	POUND	1.50	124.50	1.00	5.00	2.67
3	20101700	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	13.00	UNIT	50.00	650.00	0.10	30.00	11.70
4	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	355.00	CU YD	25.00	8,875.00	34.90	42.00	38.30
5	20200600	EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDER	152.00	UNIT	200.00	30,400.00	216.00	2,100.00	857.00
6	20201006	GRADING AND SHAPING SHOULDERS	10.00	UNIT	100.00	1,000.00	85.00	430.00	285.00
7	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	1,697.00	SQ YD	5.00	8,485.00	1.00	2.25	1.75
8	25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	1.00	ACRE	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	4,840.00	3,646.67
9	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	4,462.00	SQ YD	2.00	8,924.00	0.90	1.20	1.03
10	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	1,293.00	FOOT	3.00	3,879.00	2.60	3.25	2.95
11	35100500	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 6"	2,700.00	SQ YD	5.50	14,850.00	4.00	10.00	6.00
12	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	20,504.00	GALLO	2.50	51,260.00	0.01	0.01	0.01
13	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	359.00	TON	1.00	359.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
14	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	5.00	TON	400.00	2,000.00	10.00	575.00	361.67
15	40600635	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N70	1,079.00	TON	75.00	80,925.00	67.00	80.40	75.80
16	40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	4,185.00	TON	75.00	313,875.00	58.40	70.75	62.72
17	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	7,254.00	TON	75.00	544,050.00	65.55	74.20	71.08
18	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	12.00	SQ YD	5.00	60.00	2.00	20.00	10.67
19	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	65.00	SQ FT	50.00	2,750.00	5.00	7.00	6.17
20	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	35.00	SQ FT	50.00	1,750.00	28.50	45.00	34.50
21	44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 1 1/2"	18,573.00	SQ YD	2.50	46,432.50	1.40	3.00	2.02
22	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	21,122.00	SQ YD	3.00	63,366.00	1.75	3.00	2.58
23	44000167	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4 1/2"	6,547.00	SQ YD	4.00	26,188.00	4.00	4.70	4.27
24	44000198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	1,201.00	SQ YD	4.00	4,804.00	3.15	5.65	4.58
25	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	2,700.00	SQ YD	5.00	13,500.00	4.00	9.80	5.93
26	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	400.00	FOOT	15.00	6,000.00	5.00	12.50	9.50
27	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	55.00	SQ FT	5.00	275.00	2.00	3.00	2.33

Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 06/29/2010

Page:7

Letting Date: 06/29/2010

Project No: B-00555A

Sect. No: 08-00102-22-RS

Project Desc.: St. Mary's Road Resurfacing 2010

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	Engineers' Price Unit	Total	Min Bid Price	Max Bid Price	Avg Bid Price
28	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	619.00	SQ YD	50.00	30,950.00	20.00	25.00	23.33
29	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	619.00	SQ YD	50.00	30,950.00	20.00	25.00	23.33
30	44201761	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 10 INCH	237.00	SQ YD	50.00	11,850.00	20.00	35.00	28.33
31	44201765	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH	355.00	SQ YD	50.00	17,750.00	30.00	35.00	32.33
32	44201769	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH	1,065.00	SQ YD	45.00	47,925.00	30.00	35.00	32.33
33	44201771	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH	710.00	SQ YD	45.00	31,950.00	30.00	35.00	32.33
34	44300100	AREA REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	25,692.00	SQ YD	1.50	38,538.00	1.30	1.53	1.41
35	48100100	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A	2,731.00	TON	30.00	81,930.00	24.10	35.00	29.12
36	550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	16.00	FOOT	35.00	560.00	85.00	141.35	120.45
37	60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	1.00	EACH	900.00	900.00	1,400.00	2,100.00	1,850.33
38	60253100	CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1.00	EACH	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	2,187.00	1,695.67
39	60300205	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	1.00	EACH	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	1,400.00	1,266.67
40	60603900	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	200.00	FOOT	30.00	6,000.00	18.00	24.50	20.83
41	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	200.00	FOOT	30.00	6,000.00	22.00	37.00	29.17
42	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	63,500.00	63,500.00	70,000.00	185,238.28	117,259.76
43	70300100	SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	35,040.00	FOOT	0.50	17,520.00	0.01	0.50	0.17
44	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	850.00	SQ FT	1.25	1,062.50	0.01	1.50	0.51
45	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	21,458.00	FOOT	0.40	8,583.20	0.01	0.48	0.25
46	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	19,295.00	FOOT	0.50	9,647.50	0.01	0.28	0.10
47	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	2,977.00	FOOT	0.60	1,786.20	0.01	0.30	0.11
48	70300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	1,445.00	FOOT	1.00	1,445.00	0.01	0.70	0.24
49	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	241.00	FOOT	2.00	482.00	0.01	1.50	0.51
50	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	6,687.00	FOOT	1.00	6,687.00	0.01	1.00	0.34

Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 06/29/2010

Page:8

Letting Date: 06/29/2010

Project No: B-00555A
 Sect. No: 08-00102-22-RS
 Project Desc.: St. Mary's Road Resurfacing 2010

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	Engineers' Price	Min Bid Price	Max Bid Price	Avg Bid Price
					Unit	Price	Price	Price
51	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	850.00	SQ FT	3.50	3.80	3.80	3.80
					Total	2,975.00		
52	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	10,820.00	FOOT	0.60	0.48	0.48	0.48
53	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	2,036.00	FOOT	0.70	0.60	0.60	0.60
54	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	2,977.00	FOOT	0.90	0.95	0.95	0.95
55	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	1,445.00	FOOT	2.00	1.90	1.90	1.90
56	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	241.00	FOOT	4.00	3.80	3.80	3.80
57	78001110	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	10,638.00	FOOT	0.30	0.05	0.25	0.18
58	78001120	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	17,386.00	FOOT	0.40	0.05	0.45	0.32
59	78100100	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	18.00	EACH	30.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
60	78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	180.00	EACH	10.00	4.00	11.00	6.67
61	81400200	HEAVY-DUTY HANDHOLE	1.00	EACH	1,200.00	1,436.00	1,438.00	1,437.33
62	81400215	HEAVY-DUTY HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	1.00	EACH	2,000.00	1,693.00	1,693.00	1,693.00
63	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	1.00	EACH	2,000.00	884.00	884.00	884.00
64	87900200	DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE	2.00	EACH	200.00	204.00	204.00	204.00
65	88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	2,837.00	FOOT	20.00	13.50	13.50	13.50
66	89502380	REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE	1.00	EACH	500.00	204.00	204.00	204.00
67	LC200100	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (VARIABLE THICKNESS)	271.00	CU YD	35.00	31.00	33.00	31.83
68	LC400000	BUTT JOINT FOR ENTRANCE RESURFACING	2,899.00	FOOT	15.00	2.00	8.00	5.00
69	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	8.00	EACH	550.00	500.00	750.00	616.67
70	X0322341	PULL & REINSTALL FIBER OPTIC CABLE	1.00	L SUM	2,000.00	1,360.00	1,360.00	1,360.00
71	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	4.00	CAL M	2,500.00	500.00	3,500.00	2,166.67
72	XX000610	RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX	5.00	EACH	150.00	175.00	250.00	225.00
73	XX007017	TERMINATE FIBER IN CABINET	6.00	EACH	75.00	215.00	215.00	215.00
74	XX007709	CONDUIT IN GROUND, 2" DIA., GALVANIZED STEEL	866.00	FOOT	15.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
75	XX206400	MAILBOX POST	32.00	EACH	150.00	100.00	200.00	158.33
76	Z0001050	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE 12"	1,284.00	SQ YD	25.00	11.00	20.00	15.28
					Total	4,800.00	32,100.00	

Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 06/29/2010

Page:9

Letting Date: 06/29/2010

Project No: B-00555A

Sect. No: 08-00102-22-RS

Project Desc.: St. Mary's Road Resurfacing 2010

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	Engineers' Price	Min Bid Price	Max Bid Price	Avg Bid Price
					Unit	Price	Price	Price
77	Z0048665	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.00	L SUM	5,000.00	5,750.00	12,500.00	8,583.33
78	Z0062400	SAWING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	400.00	FOOT	3.50	1.00	2.50	1.83
					Total	5,000.00		
						1,400.00		
								1,876,414.20

Total Estimate: